

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

943 WRIT PETITION NO.12495 OF 2021

**DHARMA GOBARA RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Prafullasingh Patil, Advocate
holding for Mr.P.B.Patil
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.S.P.Tiwari

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N.LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 16.11.2021

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, leave to amend.

[R.N.LADDHA, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

DDC