

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12477 OF 2021**

Bhaskar Ambadas Kolhe  
and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Prafullasing Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. S. P. Tiwari, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 14141 OF 2021**

Arjun Damu Gulmkar  
and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Prafullasing Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12495 OF 2021**

Dharma Gobara Rathod  
and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Prafullasing Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. S. P. Tiwari, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2021.**

**PER COURT:-**

. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the possession of the petitioners land was taken in the year 2007. The compensation is not paid, nor acquisition proceedings are initiated.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.02.2022. The learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

**( S. G. DIGE )  
JUDGE**

**( S. V. GANGAPURWALA )  
JUDGE**

PS.B.