

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12495 OF 2021**

**DHARMA GOBARA RATHOD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Prakashsing B. Patil  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. R.P. Gour

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 19.08.2022**

**PER COURT :**

Learned AGP seeks time. Stand over to 16.09.2022.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

habeeb