

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 WRIT PETITION NO.12495 OF 2021

DHARMA GOBARA RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr Prakashsing B. Patil
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr S.B. Yawalkar

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SANTOSH G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent No. 7 and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 30-01-2023.

[SANTOSH G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

mta