

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. R. R. Tandale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. U. S. Bhosale, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Sr. No.	Matters	Date
941	WRIT PETITION NO. 4941 OF 2017	04.08.2025 in urgent admission category
942	WRIT PETITION NO. 8360 OF 2025	
943	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2458 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2457 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2019	
944	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3023 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.13555 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9300 OF	

<p>945</p> <p>946</p> <p>947</p>	<p>2021 IN WRIT PETITION NO.13555 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13555 OF 2019</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 762 OF 2021</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4834 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.13000 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13000 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15277 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15312 OF 2023</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5112 OF 2025 IN REVIEW APPLICATION (ST) NO.12991 OF 2025</p>	<p>04.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>
<p>948</p> <p>949</p> <p>950</p> <p>951</p> <p>952</p> <p>953</p> <p>954</p>	<p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6994 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.7302 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7302 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6993 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 7302 OF 2025</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6995 OF 2025 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12123 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12124 OF 2024 IN WRIT PETITION NO.5187 OF 2019</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6996 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION (ST)NO.34440 OF 2024</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6997 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.1916 OF 2025</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7017 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.14761 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14761 OF 2019</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7027 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.11074 OF 2021</p> <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7035 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98</p>	<p>05.08.2025 in urgent admission category</p>

OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3337 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3336 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3335 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3334 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3477 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4001 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4000 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3996 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3998 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3994 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3997 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3642 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6282 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4620 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6285 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6281 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6284 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6276 OF 2025 IN

05.08.2025
in urgent admission
category

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5479 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6279 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6278 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6283 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6280 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6277 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6365 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11066 OF 2023 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11368 OF 2023 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10724 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11073 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11423 OF 2024 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10724 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11421 OF 2024 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10724 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11420 OF 2024 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10724 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11422 OF 2024 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10724 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12239 OF 2023 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12242 OF 2023 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.

05.08.2025
in urgent admission
category

955	12742 OF 2024 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10724 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14651 OF 2023 IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11066 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14642 OF 2023 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.98 OF 2021 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 180 OF 2016 IN WRIT PETITION NO.590 OF 2009	05.08.2025 in urgent admission category
956	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14751 OF 2023 IN REVIEW APPLICATION (ST) NO.3007 OF 2023	05.08.2025 in due order category
957	WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14056 OF 2013 IN WRIT PETITION NO.1764 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5108 OF 2012 IN WRIT PETITION NO.1764 OF 2011	25.08.2025 in urgent admission category
958	WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2015	
959	WRIT PETITION NO. 337 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2016	
960	WRIT PETITION NO. 6067 OF 2017	
961	WRIT PETITION NO. 8159 OF 2017	
962	WRIT PETITION NO. 10607 OF 2017	
963	WRIT PETITION NO. 14716 OF 2017	
964	WRIT PETITION NO. 5104 OF 2019	
965	WRIT PETITION NO. 7575 OF 2019	
966	WRIT PETITION NO. 9967 OF 2019	
967	WRIT PETITION NO. 11315 OF 2019	26.08.2025 in urgent admission category
968	WRIT PETITION NO. 12878 OF 2019	
969	WRIT PETITION NO. 14602 OF 2019	
970	WRIT PETITION NO. 2062 OF 2021	
971	WRIT PETITION NO. 4435 OF 2021	
972	WRIT PETITION NO. 12120 OF 2021	
973	WRIT PETITION NO. 12163 OF 2021	
974	WRIT PETITION NO. 12466 OF 2021	
975	WRIT PETITION NO. 12495 OF 2021	
976	WRIT PETITION NO. 13708 OF 2021	
977	WRIT PETITION NO. 14242 OF 2021	29.08.2025 in urgent admission category
978	WRIT PETITION NO. 14521 OF 2021	
979	WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2023	

980	WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2023	29.08.2025 in urgent admission category
981	WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2023	
982	WRIT PETITION NO. 1373 OF 2023	
983	WRIT PETITION NO. 2106 OF 2023	
984	WRIT PETITION NO. 2385 OF 2023	
985	WRIT PETITION NO. 3061 OF 2023	
986	WRIT PETITION NO. 4767 OF 2023	
987	WRIT PETITION NO. 6312 OF 2023	02.09.2025 in urgent admission category
988	WRIT PETITION NO. 7355 OF 2023	
991	WRIT PETITION NO. 3111 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3112 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2025	
992	WRIT PETITION NO. 4517 OF 2025	
993	WRIT PETITION NO. 6531 OF 2025	
995	PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 35 OF 2022	
996	PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 28 OF 2023	
997	WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 OF 2018 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2023 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2017	03.09.2025 in due admission category
998	WRIT PETITION NO. 514 OF 2019	
999	WRIT PETITION NO. 3649 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3622 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3621 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3651 OF 2019	
1001	WRIT PETITION NO. 11550 OF 2019	
1002	WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2021	
1003	WRIT PETITION NO. 2556 OF 2021	
1004	WRIT PETITION NO. 4210 OF 2021	
1005	WRIT PETITION NO. 5503 OF 2021	
1006	WRIT PETITION NO. 7647 OF 2021	
1007	WRIT PETITION NO. 7750 OF 2021	
1008	WRIT PETITION NO. 8046 OF 2021	
1009	WRIT PETITION NO. 9918 OF 2021	
1010	WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9087 OF 2024 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF	

1011	2021 WRIT PETITION NO. 13694 OF 2021	04.09.2025 in due admission category
1012	WRIT PETITION NO. 13763 OF 2021	
1013	WRIT PETITION NO. 4708 OF 2023	
1014	WRIT PETITION NO. 8208 OF 2023	
1015	WRIT PETITION NO. 8389 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1590 OF 2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 8389 OF 2023	
1016	WRIT PETITION NO. 9773 OF 2023	
1017	WRIT PETITION NO. 9872 OF 2023	08.09.2025 in due admission category
1018	WRIT PETITION NO. 12554 OF 2023	
1019	WRIT PETITION NO. 13725 OF 2023	
1020	WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2025	
1021	WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2025	
1022	WRIT PETITION NO. 1599 OF 2025	
1023	WRIT PETITION NO. 1601 OF 2025	
1024	WRIT PETITION NO. 1603 OF 2025	
1025	WRIT PETITION NO. 1605 OF 2025	
1026	WRIT PETITION NO. 1610 OF 2025	
1027	WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2025	
1028	WRIT PETITION NO. 1614 OF 2025	09.09.2025 in due admission category
1029	WRIT PETITION NO. 1638 OF 2025	
1030	WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2025	
1031	WRIT PETITION NO. 1874 OF 2025	
1032	WRIT PETITION NO. 1907 OF 2025	
1033	WRIT PETITION NO. 1909 OF 2025	
1034	WRIT PETITION NO. 2120 OF 2025	
1035	WRIT PETITION NO. 2264 OF 2025	
1036	WRIT PETITION NO. 2292 OF 2025	
1037	WRIT PETITION NO. 2384 OF 2025	
1038	WRIT PETITION NO. 3031 OF 2025	
1039	WRIT PETITION NO. 3384 OF 2025	10.09.2025 in due admission category
1040	WRIT PETITION NO. 3791 OF 2025	
1041	WRIT PETITION NO. 3793 OF 2025	
1042	WRIT PETITION NO. 3805 OF 2025	
1043	WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2025	
1044	WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2025	
1045	WRIT PETITION NO. 6010 OF 2025	
1046	WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3526 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5601 OF 2025 IN PUBLIC INTEREST	

<p>1047</p> <p>1048</p> <p>1049</p> <p>1050</p>	<p>LITIGATION NO. 10 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6544 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6545 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6543 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6533 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6541 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6507 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6582 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6733 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6944 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6938 OF 2025</p> <p>WRIT PETITION NO. 7074 OF 2025</p> <p>PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12495 OF 2024 IN PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2024</p> <p>INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2024</p> <p>SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12933 OF 2023 IN SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2023</p>	<p>10.09.2025 in due admission category</p>
---	--	---

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)