

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12495 OF 2021

DHARMA GOBARA RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Prakashsing B.
AGP for Respondents: Ms. S.S. Joshi

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 08.12.2025

PER COURT:

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file additional reply.
2. Stand over to 12.01.2026.
3. Reply be filed positively before the next date by giving copy of reply to the other side. Matter to be listed in same category.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)