



(1)

919 wp 12495.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 12495 OF 2021

**DHARMA GOBARA RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Prakashsing B.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

PC. :-

Stand over to 29.07.2026. To be listed in the urgent category.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]